900852687

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI203977

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		04/30/2024	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Creativebug, LLC		04/30/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Weaveup, Inc.		04/30/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB
Street Address:	500 Delaware Avenue
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	United States Federal Savings Bank: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 80

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6674138	ARTSMITH
Registration Number:	6828390	ARTSMITH
Registration Number:	6674141	ARTSMITH
Registration Number:	6840194	ARTSMITH
Registration Number:	4956347	BIG TWIST
Registration Number:	7032036	BIG TWIST
Registration Number:	7281111	BIG TWIST
Registration Number:	6748135	BIG TWIST
Registration Number:	7032075	BIG TWIST
Registration Number:	7295703	BIG TWIST
Registration Number:	5069549	BLOOM ROOM
Registration Number:	6212543	BLOOM ROOM
Registration Number:	4999627	CREATIVEBUG
Registration Number:	4291530	CREATIVEBUG
Registration Number:	7127649	DITTO
Registration Number:	7069541	DITTO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0277

900852687

Registration Number: 706 Registration Number: 201 Registration Number: 496	55877 69542 13829 61771 17981	DITTO DITTO EXPERIENCE THE CREATIVITY FABRIC QUARTER
Registration Number: 201 Registration Number: 496	13829 61771 17981	EXPERIENCE THE CREATIVITY
Registration Number: 496	61771 17981	
_	17981	FABRIC QUARTER
—		
Registration Number: 631		HANDMADE HAPPY HOUR
Registration Number: 608	39238	HILDIE & JO
Registration Number: 647	71659	HILDIE & JO
Registration Number: 220	06988	J ETC ANN
Registration Number: 336	67237	JO ANN FABRIC AND CRAFT STORES
Registration Number: 554	45216	JOANN
Registration Number: 554	14485	JOANN
Registration Number: 523	32609	JOANN
Registration Number: 331	17406	JO-ANN
Registration Number: 609	96519	JOANN SMILES
Registration Number: 336	67236	JO-ANN FABRIC AND CRAFT STORES
Registration Number: 128	39452	JO-ANN FABRICS
Registration Number: 619	93253	JOANN HANDMADE HAPPINESS
Registration Number: 254	14619	JO-ANN FABRICS AND CRAFTS
Registration Number: 354	12904	JOANN.COM
Registration Number: 702	26884	K C KNIT AND CROCHET
Registration Number: 684	40327	LIL' POP!
Registration Number: 684	40325	LIL' POP!
Registration Number: 688	35546	LIL' TWIST
Registration Number: 688	35543	LIL' TWIST
Registration Number: 624	42646	PARK LANE
Registration Number: 662	23070	PARK LANE
Registration Number: 648	30122	PLACE & TIME
Registration Number: 651	12472	PLACE & TIME
Registration Number: 724	43909	PLACE & TIME
Registration Number: 639	97400	POP!
Registration Number: 722	25589	POP!
Registration Number: 499	96196	QUILTER'S SHOWCASE
Registration Number: 708	37976	STIR
	37116	STIR
	56254	TAILS & NOSES
	14658	TAILS & NOSES
	57168	THE BIG BOLT
Registration Number: 686	61201	TOP NOTCH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7031927	TOP NOTCH
Registration Number:	7007664	TOP NOTCH
Registration Number:	7031928	TOP NOTCH
Registration Number:	7007668	TOP NOTCH
Registration Number:	6861200	TOP NOTCH
Registration Number:	6821759	WE GOT THIS
Registration Number:	6815734	WE GOT THIS
Registration Number:	6242967	YOU CAN DO IT!
Registration Number:	4482677	AIRCRAFT
Registration Number:	5067368	TINY CALENDAR
Registration Number:	5481607	FAB LAB
Registration Number:	5387351	FAB LAB
Registration Number:	6429722	HUDSON43
Registration Number:	6577474	HUDSON43
Registration Number:	6263127	HUDSON43
Registration Number:	5032403	HUESTERIA
Registration Number:	2216110	KIDS' CAMP!
Registration Number:	5328440	SETTLE FOR PERFECT
Registration Number:	5237353	WEAVEUP
Registration Number:	4969989	WEAVEUP
Serial Number:	97441978	PLACE & TIME EVERY DAY
Serial Number:	97976611	PLACE & TIME EVERY DAY
Serial Number:	97437491	PLACE & TIME EVERY DAY
Serial Number:	97976613	PLACE & TIME EVERY DAY
Serial Number:	97853570	INSPIRATION DIRECT
Serial Number:	97687480	PHARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105518741

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105518755

Email: arobertsonbora@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Address Line 1: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 2: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46624-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMANDA ROBERTSON BORA

SIGNATURE: AMANDA ROBERTSON BORA **DATE SIGNED:** 05/03/2024 **Total Attachments: 26** source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif

source=JoAnn - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0280

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated April 30, 2024, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, renewed, replaced, refinanced, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Needle Holdings LLC, JOANN Holdings 2, LLC, the Lenders party thereto from time to time and Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, (ii) each Secured Hedge Agreement and (iii) each agreement relating to Cash Management Services. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Hedge Banks have agreed to enter into and/or maintain one or more Secured Hedge Agreements and the Cash Management Banks have agreed to enter into and/or maintain Cash Management Services, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, in such Secured Hedge Agreements or agreements relating to Cash Management Services, as applicable.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the Lenders extension of such credit, the obligation of the Hedge Banks to enter into and/or maintain such Secured Hedge Agreements and the obligation of the Cash Management Banks to enter into and/or maintain such Cash Management Services, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated April 30, 2024, made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

<u>Terms</u>. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the registered Trademarks and Trademark registration applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

<u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Trademarks by each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations.

Recordation. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.

Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile, PDF or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

JO-ANN STORES, LLC, Grantor

By:	Ser
	ne: Scott Sekella
Title	e: Interim Office of the Chief Executive
Offi	cer, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial
Offi	cer and Treasurer
CREAT	VEBUG, LLC, Grantor
Ву:	85
Nan	ne: Scott Sekella
	: Vice President and Treasurer
WEAVE	CUP, INC.
By:	Su
Nam	e: Scott Sekella
	: Vice President and Treasurer
	NGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, ateral Agent and Grantee
By:	
Nam	e:
Title	:

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By: ______Name: Raye Goldsborough

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

[Attached]

U.Ş.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.		U.S.	U.S.		U.S.	Country	
Big Twist (standard character / word mark)	Big Twist (standard character / word mark)	Big Twist (standard character / word mark)	Artsmith (stylized / design mark)		Artsmith (stylized / design mark)	Artsmith (standard character / word mark)		Artsmith (standard character / word mark)	Mark	
05-19-22	07-23-21	01-30-14	10-13-20		10-13-20	08-10-20		08-10-20	File Date	
97976980	90/844,593	86/179,916	90/251,480		90/976,320	90/103,449		90/976,309	App. No.	
01-16-24	04-18-23	05-10-16	09/06/22		03-15-22	08-23-22		03-15-22	Reg. Date	
7,281,111	7,032,036	4,956,347	6,840,194		6,674,141	6,828,390		6,674,138	Reg. No.	
Classes 16 - Mounting boards; adhesive mounting boards for finished needlepoint projects Class 18 - Rolling tote bags; rolling tote bags for knitting supplies Class 20 - Embroidery frames being embroidery hoops, wooden embroidery hoops; plastic organizer cases Class 22- Cloth bags for storage; canvas storage bags for knitting and crochet needles, yarn and yarn supplies; storage bags for sewing supplies; storage bags for craft supplies; yarn drum storage bags Class 24- Plastic canvas sheets and pre-cut plastic canvas for embroidery Class 26- Yarn tools, namely, crochet needles; knitting needles	Class 23 - Embroidery floss.	Class 23 - Yarn Date of first use 09-13-15 Date of first use in commerce 09-13-15.	Class 16: fine art markers; easels; pastels, gesso in the nature of artists' plasters, and storage cases specifically adapted to hold pens, pencils and paint brushes Class 20: Fine art supplies, namely, drafting table	Class 8: Fine art supplies, namely, palette knives Class 16: Drawing instruments and writing implements for fine art drawing; canvas for painting; fine art artists' brushes; fine art paper; fine art sketchbooks; fine art supplies, namely, painting palettes, fine arts and craft paint kits	Class 2: Fine art supplies, namely, paint, acrylic paints, watercolor paints, oil paints and gouache in the nature of opaque color pigments	Class 16: Fine art markers; easels; pastels, gesso in the nature of artists' plasters, and storage cases specifically adapted to hold pens, pencils and paint brushes Class 20: Fine art supplies, namely, drafting tables	class of Fine art supplies, namely, palette knives Class 16: Drawing instruments and writing implements for fine art drawing; canvas for painting; fine art artists' brushes; fine art paper; fine art sketchbooks; fine art supplies, namely, painting palettes, fine arts and craft paint kits	Class 2: Fine art supplies, namely, paint, acrylic paints, watercolor paints, oil paints and gouache in the nature of opaque color pigments	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Owner	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered		Registered	Status	

U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country	
Creativebug (standard character / word mark)	Bloom Room (stylized / design mark) ### Resign mark #### Resign mark #### Resign mark #### Resign mark ##### Resign mark ###################################	Bloom Room (standard character / word mark)	Big Twist (stylized / design mark)	Big Twist (stylized / design mark)	Big Twist (stylized / design	Mark	
04-29-15	10-16-19	05-19-15	05-20-22	08-03-21	12-16-20	File Date	
86/613,420	88/656,968	86/634,257	97976981	90/862,318	90/386,696	App. No.	
07-12-16	12-01-20	10-25-16	01-30-24	04-18-23	05-31-22	Reg. Date	
4,999,627	6,212,543	5,069,549	7,295,703	7,032,075	6,748,135	Reg. No.	
Class 09 - downloadable videos in the fields of arts and crafts Date of first use 11-01-13 Date of first use in commerce 11-01-13 Class 41 - membership club services, namely, providing training to members through	Class 11 - LED candles; LED string lighting fixtures Class 21 - baskets for domestic use, not of metal; floral containers, namely, flower baskets, flower bowls, flower pots, flower vases, planters for flowers and plants; containers for household and garden use Class 26 - artificial bushes; artificial stems; artificial wreaths; grapevine wreath bases; artificial garlands; artificial flower and plant arrangements; artificial accessories for use in artificial floral and plant arrangements, namely, artificial garland and artificial plants; ribbons Class 27 - decorative wall hangings, not of textile	Class 11 - LED candles; LED string lighting fixtures Date of first use in commerce 12-27-15 class 21 - baskets for domestic use, not of metal; floral containers, namely, flower baskets, flower bowls, flower pots, flower vases, planters for flowers and plants; containers for household and garden use Date of first use 12-27-15 Date of first use in commerce 12-27-15 class 26 - artificial bushes; artificial stems; artificial wreaths; grapevine wreath bases; artificial garlands; artificial flower and plant arrangements; artificial accessories for use in artificial floral and plant arrangements, namely, artificial garland and artificial plants; ribbons Date of first use 12-27-15 Date of first use in commerce 12-27-15	Classes 16- Mounting boards; adhesive mounting boards for finished needlepoint projects Class 18- Rolling tote bags; rolling tote bags for knitting supplies Class 20- Embroidery frames being embroidery hoops, wooden embroidery hoops; plastic organizer cases Class 22- Cloth bags for storage; canvas storage bags for knitting and crochet needles, yarn and yarn supplies; storage bags for sewing supplies; storage bags for caft supplies; yarn drum storage bags Class 24- Plastic canvas sheets and pre-cut plastic canvas for embroidery Class 26- Yarn tools, namely, crochet needles; knitting needles	Class 23 - Embroidery floss.	Class 23 - Yarn.	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Creativebug, LLC Creativebug, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Owner	
Registered Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status	

						JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024		
Country	Mark	File Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods and Services (original application)	Owner	Status
						needle arts, crochet, printmaking, ceramics, jewelry, sewing, quilting, stamping, paper, kids, mixed media, gift wrapping, needle felting, home decor, accessories and crafts Date of first use 08-13-1999 Date of first use in commerce 05-15-2012		23) (exp. 02-19 33)
U.S.	Ditto (standard character / word mark)	05-27-20	88/934,676	08-01-23	7,127,649	Class 9 - Digital projector for projecting sewing patterns onto a work surface for subsequent tracing and cutting of fabric.	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Registered
U.S.	Ditto (standard character / word mark)	04/20/21	90979610	05-30-23	7,069,541	Class 6 - Metal fabric weights for holding a pattern in place while cutting; metal pattern weights for holding a pattern in place while cutting Class 16 - Cutting mats for use in sewing; cutting mats for arts and crafts use	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Registered
U.S.	Ditto (stylized / design mark)	10-06-20	90/237,174	05-16-23	7,055,877	Class 9 - Digital projector for projecting sewing patterns onto a work surface for subsequent tracing and cutting of fabric	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Registered
	Ditto (stylized / design mark)	04/21/21	90979611 (original application 90/657,966)	05-30-23	7,069,542	Class 6 - Metal fabric weights for holding a pattern in place while cutting; metal pattern weights for holding a pattern in place while cutting Class 16 - Cutting mats for use in sewing; cutting mats for arts and crafts use	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Registered
U.S.	Experience the Creativity (standard character / word mark)	12-18-1995	75/033,882	11-05-96	2,013,829	Class 42 - Retail stores featuring fabrics, yard goods, upholstery materials, linens, curtains, towels, draperies, drapery hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarns, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, framing and accessories, foam products, stuffing for pillows, arts and crafts and the like, pillows, bridal apparel and accessories, floral products, artificial flowers, pots and accessories, gift items, greeting cards, house decorating products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, vacuum cleaners, household appliances, lamps, fabric care items, prepackaged food, furniture, dolls, miniatures, shoes, extension cords, and books Date of first use 11-17-1995 Date of first use in commerce 11-17-1995	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Registered
U.S.	Fabric Quarter (Fabric Quarter) (standard character / word mark)	06-03-15	86/649,874	05-17-16	4,961,771	Class 24 - Textile fabrics for use in making quilts; textile fabrics for home decor, namely, for window treatments, drapery linings, upholstery; textile fabrics for fashion apparel, namely, cotton; textile fabrics for home and commercial interiors; textile fabrics for use in making clothing and household furnishings; upholstery fabrics; interior decoration fabrics; curtain fabrics Date of first use 01-00-2001 Date of first use in commerce 01-00-2001	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Registered
U.S.	Handmade Happy Hour (standard character / word mark)	01-18-18	120,067/78	04-13-21	6,317,981	Class 41 - Educational services, namely workshops and classes in the field of arts and crafts Date of first use 08-11-17 Date of first use in commerce 08-11-17	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Registered
U.S.	Hildie & Jo (standard character / word mark)	09-23-19	88/627,317	06-30-20	6,089,238	Class 14 - Pendants, charms, bracelets, earrings, jewelry, costume jewelry, jewelry findings, beads for making jewelry, wire for use in making jewelry, crystal stones for use in jewelry, keyrings Date of first use 09-01-17 Date of first use in commerce 09-01-17	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Registered

	_		Š	
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country	
JO ANN Fabric and Craft Stores (stylized / design	J Etc Ann (stylized / design mark) J@ANN	Hildie & Jo (standard character / word mark)	Mark	
09-07-2006	09-12-1997	09-23-19	File Date	
78/969,184	75/355,956	88-627,326	App. No.	
01-08-08	12-01-98	08-31-21	Reg. Date	
3,367,237	2,206,988	6,471,659	Reg. No.	
Class 35 - on-line retail store services featuring fabrics and crafts, and featuring yard goods, upholstery materials, linens, curtains, towels, draperies, drapery hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarns, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, framing and accessories, foam products, stuffing for pillows, arts and crafts and the like, pillows,	Class 35 - Retail stores featuring fabrics and crafts Date of first use 05-17-1997 Date of first use in commerce 05-17-1997	Class 20 - Jewelry organizers and displays, bead and craft storage organizers Date of first use 09-01-17 Class 25 - Headbands Date of first use 09-01-17 Date of first use in commerce 09-01-17 Class 26 - Hair accessories, namely hair ties, hair scrunchies, hair clips, hair pins, ornamental hair combs, barrettes Date of first use 09-01-17 Date of first use in commerce 09-01-17 Class 8 - Hand tools for use in jewelry making and crafting, namely, diagonal cutting pliers, round nose pliers with cutter, tweezers, standard wire crimping tools, large wire crimping tools , euro style wire crimping tools, chain nose pliers, jump ring openers being hand tools for holding a jump ring in place during opening or closing of the jump ring, jump ring mandrels being hand tools used to wind wire to make jump rings Class 25 - Scarves, gloves, mittens, stocking hats Class 26 - Fabric appliques Class 27 - Needles for beads; needles for beads with a threader; beading needles, namely, needles for beads Class 28 - Bead boards with straight line design printed thereon with removable lid	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Owner	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status	

	Г		<u> </u>
U.S.		Country	
JOANN (standard character / word mark)	mark) JOANN fabric and craft stores	Mark	
01-17-18		File Date	
87//758,156		App. No.	
08-21-18		Reg. Date	
5,545,216		Reg. No.	
Class 35 - online and retail store services featuring: fabrics, décor fabric accessories, drapery hardware and linings, pillow forms stuffing for pillows and bedding, custom upholstered headboards, utility fabric, upholstery materials, burlap, felt, interfacing, muslin, fabric trim, fabric care items, foam products, sewing supplies, sewing machine furniture, sewing baskets, pin cushions, sewing notions, sewing tools and kits, dress forms, irons, steamers and accessories, sewing scissors, thread, buttons, zippers, bobbins, fabric care items, elastic, pins and needles, hook and loop fastener, batting, foam, fiberfill, patterns, sewing books and software, yarns, knitting and crochet tools, knitting and crochet tools, knitting and crochet tools, knitting and crochet tools, supplies and kits, paper die-cut machines dies and accessories, book binding and laminating machines and supplies, cameras and printers, paper cutting tools, photo albums and organizers, photo album refills and protectors, paper, journals and planners, paper crafting books and software, scrapbook albums, scrapbook supplies, scrapbooking chalks inks and embossing, scrapbook lists and stickers, scrapbook stamping accessories and tools, stamp blocks, stamp pads and inks, stamps, card making supplies, blank cards, card kits, envelopes and seals, stationery, greeting cards, arts and crafts, craft supplies, craft tools, cutting tools, glue and adhesives, tape, fabric crafting supplies, apparel and accessories, fabric embellishments and tools, fabric paints and markers, iron-ons and appliques, photo transfers and screen printing supplies, tie dye and fabric dye, ribbons, craft lights, craft and hobby books and software, hobby items, hobby supplies, candle making supplies, doll-making supplies, supplies, becomes and supplies, candle making supplies, doll-making supplies, supplies, supplies, candle making supplies, doll-making supplies, supplies, supplies, candle making supplies, doll-making supplies, supplies, supplies, supplies, supplies, supplies, supp	bridal apparel and accessories, floral products, artificial flowers, pots and accessories, gift items, greeting cards, house decorating products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, vacuum cleaners, household appliances, lamps, fabric care items, furniture dolls, miniatures, shoes and books, and decorating items; retail stores featuring fabrics and crafts, and featuring yard goods, upholstery materials, linens, curtains, towels, draperies, drapery hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarns, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, framing and accessories, foam products, stuffing for pillows, arts and crafts and the like, pillows, bridal apparel and accessories, floral products, artificial flowers, pots and accessories, gift items, greeting cards, house decorating products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, vacuum cleaners, household appliances, lamps, fabric care items, furniture dolls, miniatures, shoes, and books, and decorating items Date of first use 06-05-2006 Date of first use in commerce 06-05-2006	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		Owner	
Registered		Status	

	<u> </u>		Γ
U.S.		Country	
JOANN (stylized / design mark) JOANN		Mark	
12-01-17		File Date	
87/704,460		App. No.	
08-21-18		Reg. Date	
5,544,485		Reg. No.	
Class 35 - online and retail store services featuring: fabrics, décor fabric accessories, drapery hardware and linings, pillow forms stuffing for pillows and bedding, custom upholstered headboards, utility fabric, upholstery materials, burlap, felt, interfacing, muslin, fabric trim, fabric care items, foam products, sewing supplies, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, sewing baskets, pin cushions, sewing notions, sewing tools and kits, dress forms, irons, steamers and accessories, sewing scissors, thread, buttons, zippers, bobbins, fabric care items, elastic, pins and needles, hook and loop fastener, batting, foam, fiberfill, patterns, sewing books and software, yarns, knitting and crochet	glass art, mason jar crafting supplies, mosaics and stepping stones, papier-mâché, purse making kits and supplies, quilling and origami, sculpture and modeling kits and supplies, soap making supplies, wood craft, clocks and finishings, sandpaper, varnish and stains, unfinished wood, wood crafting tools, art supplies, drawing and painting supplies, engraving kits, oil pastels and chalk, paint, paint brushes, airbrushing supplies, easels, storage and portfolios, chalkboards, dry erase and cork boards, sculpture and modeling supplies, clay, molds, tools, ovens, kilns, body art supplies, charms and pendants, jewelry findings, jewelry tools, jewelry making supplies, beads, charms and pendants, jewelry findings, jewelry tools, jewelry making supplies, beads, charms and pendants, jewelry findings, jewelry tools, jewelry making supplies, beads, charms and pendants, jewelry findings, jewelry tools, jewelry making supplies, beads, charms and pendants, jewelry findings, jewelry tools, jewelry making supplies, beads, charms and pendants, jewelry findings, jewelry tools, jewelry making supplies, beads, charms and pendants, jewelry findings, jewelry tools, jewelry making supplies, beads, charms and pendants, jewelry findings, jewelry tools, jewelry making supplies, beads, charms and decorations, seasonal bakeware and supplies, baking and cookie cutters, sprinkles and decorations, seasonal bakeware and supplies, baking and decorating books, cake decorating courses and kits, toys, children's craft supplies, dolls and dollhouses, miniatures, garnes and puzzles, teaching resources, learning books and kits, classroom décor, science fair kits, floral products, floral stems, sprays and bushes, arranging supplies, dolls and greenery, wreaths and lighting, wedding decorations, wedding favors, wedding hath products, well and accessories, candles and lighting, wedding decorations, bakets, craft and sewing atoracy eitems, candles and warmers, decorations, costumes and accessories, bakets, craft and sewing storage items, bags and handbag	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		Owner	
Registered		Status	

						JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024		
Country	Mark	File Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods and Services (original application)	Owner	Status
						tools, knitting and crochet supplies and kits, cross stitch tools supplies and kits, embroidery and needle point tools supplies and kits, latch hook tools supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, paper die-cut machines dies and accessories, book binding and laminating machines and supplies, cameras and printers, paper cutting tools, photo album and organizers, photo album refills and protectors, paper, journals and planners, paper crafting books and software, scrapbook albums, scrapbook supplies, scrapbooking chalks inks and embossing, scrapbooking embellishments pens, markers and crafts, craft supplies, craft tools, cutting tools, glue and adhesives, starpbook stamping supplies, blank cards, card kits, envelopes and seals, stationery, greeting cards, arts and crafts, craft supplies, craft tools, cutting tools, glue and adhesives, tape, riabric crafting supplies, pron-ons and appliques, photo transfers and screen printing supplies, tied ye and fabric dye, ribbors, craft lights, craft and hobby books and software, hobby thems, hobby supplies, mosaics and steepping stones, papier-māche, purse making kits and supplies, quilling and origami, sculpture and modeling kits and supplies, wood craft clocks and finishings, sandpaper, varnish and stains, unfinished wood, wood crafting tools, at supplies, drawing and painting supplies, earning kits, and parties, clay, molds, tools, ovens, kilns, body art supplies, charms and pendants, jewelly stonies, pastel books, poster board supplies, ewelly storage and display, jewelly tools, jewelly, jewelly making supplies, beads, charms and decorating courses and kits, toys, children's craft supplies, dolls and dollhouses, miniatures, games and parties, scaphents, scale decorating courses and kits, toys, children's craft supplies, dolls and dollhouses, miniatures, games and painting supplies, teaching resources, learning books and crafts on the supplies, basing and bushes, arminiatures, games and bushes each group to the supplies, and launners, excents, garden and outdoor produc		

U.S.	U.S.	Country	
JO-ANN (stylized / design mark) JOANN	JOANN (stylized / design mark) JOANN	Mark	
01-13-06	11-28-16	File Date	
78/791,522	87/249,393	App. No.	
10-23-07	06-27-17	Reg. Date	
3,317,406	5,232,609	Reg. No.	
Class 35 - on-line retail store services featuring fabrics and crafts; and featuring yard goods, upholstery materials, linens, curtains, towels, draperies, drapery hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarns, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, framing and accessories, foam products, stuffing for pillows, arts and crafts and the like, pillows, bridal apparel and accessories, floral products, artificial flowers, pots and accessories, gift items, greeting cards, house decorating products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, vacuum cleaners, household appliances, lamps, fabric care items, furniture dolls, miniatures, shoes, extension cords, and books, and decorating items; Retail stores featuring fabrics and crafts; and featuring yard goods, upholstery materials, linens, curtains, towels, draperies, drapery hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarns, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items,	housewares, custom framing items, hair accessories, scaves, all-purpose carrying buds, bags and handbags, novelty socks, pet accessories, fashion apparel, party supplies, gift wrap, linens, curtains, draperies, comforters, pillows, gift items, seasonal merchandise, household appliances, shoes, extension cords and books Date of first use 08-08-17 Date of first use in commerce 08-08-17 Class 35 - retail stores featuring fabrics and crafts, yard goods, upholstery materials, linens, curtains, towels, draperies, drapery hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarns, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, framing and accessories, foam products, stuffing for pillows, arts and crafts and the like, pillows, bridal apparel and accessories, floral products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, vacuum cleaners, household appliances, lamps, fabric care items, furniture dolls, miniatures, shoes, and books, and decorating items; on-line retail store services featuring fabrics and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies, yarns, patterns, knitting supplies and kits, hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarns, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies, arts and crafts and the like, pillows, bridal apparel and accessories, floral products, artificial flowers, pots and accessories, gift items, greeting cards, house decorating products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, lamps, fabric care items, furniture dolls, miniatures,	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Owner	
Registered	Registered (exp. 06-27-27)	Status	

U.S.	U.S.		Country	
JO-ANN Fabric and Craft Stores (standard character / word mark)	JOANN Smiles (stylized / design mark) SJOANN SMILLES		Mark	
09-07-06	02-04-20		File Date	
78/969,122	88783953		App. No.	
01-08-08	07-07-20		Reg. Date	
3,367,236	6,096,519		Reg. No.	
Class 35 - On-line retail store services featuring fabrics and crafts, and featuring yard goods, upholstery materials, linens, curtains, towels, draperies, drapery hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarms, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, framing and accessories, foam products, stuffing for pillows, arts and crafts and the like, pillows, bridal apparel and accessories, floral products, artificial flowers, pots and accessories, gift items, greeting cards, house decorating products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, vacuum cleaners, household appliances, lamps, fabric care items, furniture dolls, miniatures, shoes, and books, and decorating items; Retail stores featuring fabrics and crafts, and featuring yard goods, upholstery materials, linens, curtains, towels, draperies, drapery hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarms, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, framing and accessories, foam products, stuffing for pillows, arts and crafts and the like, pillows, bridal apparel and accessories, floral products, artificial flowers, pots and accessories, gift items, greeting cards, house decorating products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, vacuum cleaners, household appliances, lamps, fabric care items, furniture dolls, miniatures, shoes, and books, and decorating items Date of first use 06-05-2006 Date of first use in commerce 06-05-2006	Class 35: Administration of a customer loyalty program which provides coupons, discounts and rewards to promote the sale of a wide variety of consumer products	needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, framing and accessories, foam products, stuffing for pillows, arts and crafts and the like, pillows, bridal apparel and accessories, floral products, artificial flowers, pots and accessories, gift items, greeting cards, house decorating products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, vacuum cleaners, household appliances, lamps, fabric care items, furniture dolls, miniatures, shoes, extension cords, and books, and decorating items Date of first use 00-00-1998 Date of first use in commerce 00-00-1998	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		Owner	
Registered	Registered		Status	

9

U.S.	U.S.	Country	
JOANN Handmade Happiness (stylized / design mark) JOANN handmack lappiness	JO-ANN Fabrics (standard character / word mark)	Mark	
01.17.20	05-27-83	File Date	
88/764,254	73/427,970	App. No.	
11-10-20	08-07-84	Reg. Date	
6,193,253	1,289,452	Reg. No.	
Class 35 - Online and retail store services featuring; fabrics, décor fabric accessories, drapery hardware and linings, pillow forms stuffing for pillows and bedding, custom upholstered headboards, utility fabric, upholstery materials, burlap, felt, interfacing, muslin, fabric trim, fabric care items, foam products, sewing supplies, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, sewing baskets, pin cushions, sewing notions, sewing tools and kits, dress forms, irons, steamers and accessories, sewing soissors, thread, buttons, sewing machines, sewing books and software, yarns, knitting and crochet supplies and kits, cross stitch tools supplies and kits, paper die-cut machines dies and accessories, book binding and cambinating machines and supplies, admires and printers, paper cutting tools, photo albums and organizers, photo album refills and protectors, paper, journals and planners, paper crafting books and software, scrapbook albums, scrapbook supplies, craft supplies, craft supplies, craft supplies, scrapbook kits, and stickers, scrapbook stamping accessories and tools, stamp blocks, stamp pads and inks, stamps, card making supplies, blank cards, card kits, envelopes and seals, stationery, greeting cards, arts and rush-ons, scrapbooking adhesives, scrapbook kits and stickers, scrapbook stamping accessories and tools, stamp blocks, stamp pads and inks, stamps, card making supplies, blank cards, card kits, envelopes and seals, stationery, greeting cards, arts and rafts, craft supplies, craft tools, cutting tools, glue and adhesives, tape, fabric crafting supplies, apparel and accessories, bhoto transfers and screen printing supplies, blank cards, card kits, envelopes and steplies, and hobby books and software, hobby items, hobby supplies, cardle making supplies, doll-making supplies, glue and making supplies, and panting stones, papier-mâche, purse making kits and supplies, papier-mâche, purse making kits and sup	Class 42 - retail fabric store services Date of first use 09-00-1970 Date of first use in commerce 09-00-1970	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Owner	
Registered	Registered (expires 02-07- 25)	Status	

10

U.S.	U.S.	u.s.		Country	
Knit & Crochet (stylized / design mark only -no standard character / word mark) KNIT AND CROCHET	Joann.Com (standard character / word mark)	Jo-Ann Fabrics and Crafts (standard character / word mark)		y	
06-01-21	02-14-08	02-14-01		File Date	
90/745,986	77/396,746	76/209,919		App. No.	
04-11-23	12-09-08	03-05-02		Reg. Date	
7,026,884	3,542,904	2,544,619		Reg. No.	
Class 21 - Yarn bowls Class 23 - Yarn Class 26 - Yarn tools, namely, yarn spinners for winding and balling yarn	Class 35 - computerized on-line ordering services in the fields of arts and craft supplies and arts and crafts; computerized on-line retail store services in the fields of fabric, sewing and quilting and arts and crafts Date of first use 02-28-1997 Date of first use in commerce 02-28-1997 Class 41 - providing information and instruction via a global computer network regarding hobbies, arts and crafts Date of first use 02-28-1997 Date of first use in commerce 02-28-1997	Class 35 - Retail stores featuring fabrics, yard goods, upholstery materials, linens, curtains, towels, draperies, drapery hardware, comforters, sewing supplies, yarns, patterns, knitting supplies, notions, arts and crafts, hobby items, needlepoint supplies and kits, macrame supplies and kits, framing and accessories, foam products, stuffing for pillows, arts and crafts and the like, pillows, bridal apparel and accessories, floral products, artificial flowers, pots and accessories, gift items, greeting cards, house decorating products and accessories, do-it-yourself products and accessories, seasonal merchandise, housewares, sewing machines, sewing machine furniture, vacuum cleaners, household appliances, lamps, fabric care items, prepackaged food, furniture dolls, miniatures, shoes, extension cords, and books, and decorating items Date of first use in commerce 09-12-1993	books, cake decorating courses and kits, toys, children's craft supplies, dolls and dollhouses, miniatures, games and puzzles, teaching resources, etc See certificate for full detail. Date of first use 05-31-18Date of first use in commerce 05-31-18	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		Owner	
Registered (expires 4-11-33)	Registered	Registered		Status	

U.S.	U.S.		U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country	
Place & Time (standard character / word mark)	Park Lane (standard character / word mark)		Park Lane (standard character / word mark)	Lil Twist stylized / design mark	Lil Twist (standard character / word mark)	Lil Pop (stylized / design mark)	Lil Pop (standard character / word mark)	Mark	
12.06-19	10-22-19		10-22-19	12-04-20	12-04-20	12-04-20	12-04-20	File Date	
88/982,302	88/663,367		88/663,373	90/358,810	90/359,737	90/358,807	90/359,714	App. No.	
09-07-21	01-18-22		01-12-21	10-25-22	10-25-22	09-06-22	09-06-22	Reg. Date	
6,480,122	6,623,070		6,242,646	6,885,543	6,885,546	6,840,325	6,840,327	Reg. No.	
Class 4 - Candles class 9 - Themed eye glasses Class 14 - Necklaces Class 18 - All-purpose carrying bags; traveling, weekend, overnight, and beach bags Class 20 - Wood craft supplies, namely, wooden craft sticks, wooden shapes, used as components of artistic work; unfinished wood shapes; wall art, namely, three-dimensional shadowbox wall art composed primarily of seashells; pillows Class 21 - Confectioner's molds; cake pans and bakeware; cookie treat molds, candy	Class 16 - stencils; arts and crafts paint kits; papier mache; letters, namely, craft-based alphabetic and numeric letter forms made of paper, foam, canvas, fabric, and wire for making signs, crafting and home décor; stationery; chalk and chalkboards	Class 26 - Adhesive backed rhinestones and gems for use as embellishments for scrapbooks and craft projects Date of first use 10-31-17 Date of first use in commerce 10-31-17	Class 16 - Craft paper, stickers, blank journals, washi tape, paper stickers, scrapbooks, scrapbook albums, scrapbook pages, tools for scrapbooking, paper stock, envelopes, blank cards, occasion cards, note cards, invitation cards, greeting cards, announcement cards, paper tags, rubber stamps, ink stamps, decorative stamps, stamp pads, stationery, gems and charms to embellish journals, gift cards, envelopes, scrapbooks, memory books and photographs Date of first use 10-31-17 Date of first use in commerce 10-31-17	Class 23 - Yarn	Class 23- Yam	Class 24: Fabrics for textile use; textile fabrics for the manufacture of clothing	Class 24: Fabrics for textile use; textile fabrics for the manufacture of clothing	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Owner	
Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status	

					JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024		
Country Mark	File Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Goods and Services (original application)	Owner	Status
					treat molds, cake treat molds, frozen treat molds, cookie cutters; clay pots; flower and plant baskets; cooler bags, namely, insulated bags for food or beverages for domestic us		
					Class 24 - Table linens not of paper; bath linens not of paper, kitchen linens not of paper		
					Class 26 - ribbons of textile materials; ribbons, not of paper, for gift wrapping; ribbons of textile for packaging and wrapping; gift wrapping ribbons of paper, ornamental ribbons made of textiles; artificial Christmas garlands; artificial Christmas wreaths; wigs		
					Class 27 - Decorative wall hangings, not of textile		
					Class 28 - Costume masks; Christmas tree decorations; artificial Christmas trees		
	12-09-19	88982427	10-05-21	6,512,472	Class 30 - Candy sprinkles Class 4 - Candles	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Registered
(stylized / design mark)					Class 9 - Themed eye glasses		
					Class 14 - Necklaces		
					Class 18 - All-purpose carrying bags; traveling, weekend, overnight, and beach bags		
					Class 20 - Wood craft supplies, namely, wooden craft sticks, wooden shapes, used as components of artistic work; unfinished wood shapes; wall art, namely, three-dimensional shadowbox wall art composed primarily of seashells; pillows		
					Class 21 - Confectioner's molds; cake pans and bakeware; cookie treat molds, candy treat molds, cake treat molds, frozen treat molds, cookie cutters; clay pots; flower and plant baskets; cooler bags, namely, insulated bags for food or beverages for domestic use		
					Class 24 - Table linens not of paper; bath linens not of paper; kitchen linens not of paper		
					Class 26 - Ribbons of textile materials; ribbons, not of paper, for gift wrapping; ribbons		

			П								[ς.	
			U.S.	U.S.							U.S.				Country	
		(standard character / word mark)	Place & Time Every Day	Place & Time Every Day (standard character / word mark)			T M E	?	PLACE	(new design) (stylized / design mark)	Place & Time				Mark	
			06-03-22	06-03-22							02-15-22				File Date	
			97/976,611	97/441,978							97/267,204				App. No.	
											12-12-23				Reg. Date	
											7,243,909				Reg. No.	
Class 20 - Mirrors; pillows; shower curtain rings; picture and paper photo frames; metal baskets for household purposes	Class 16 - Paper storage boxes	Class 6 - Baskets of common metal	Class 4 - Candles	Class 11 - lamps; lamp shades; LED string lighting fixtures; lanterns; LED	Class <u>28 -</u> Christmas tree decorations; artificial Christmas trees	Class <u>27 -</u> Decorative wall hangings, not of textile	Class <u>26</u> -Ribbons of textile materials; ribbons, not of paper, for gift wrapping; ribbons of textile for packaging and wrapping; gift wrapping ribbons of paper; ornamental ribbons made of textiles; artificial Christmas garlands; artificial Christmas wreaths	Class $\underline{24}$ - Table linens not of paper; bath linens not of paper; kitchen linens not of paper	Class 20 - Wood craft supplies, namely, wooden craft sticks, wooden shapes, used as components of artistic work; unfinished wood shapes; wall art, namely, three-dimensional shadowbox wall art composed primarily of seashells; pillows Class 21 - Clay pots; flower and plant baskets	Class <u>16 -</u> Gift wrapping ribbons of paper	Class <u>4 - Candles</u>	Class 28 - Costume masks; Christmas tree decorations; artificial Christmas trees Class 30 - Candy sprinkles	Class 27 - Decorative wall hangings, not of textile	of textile for packaging and wrapping; gift wrapping ribbons of paper; ornamental ribbons made of textiles; artificial Christmas garlands; artificial Christmas wreaths; wigs	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
			Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC							Jo-Ann Stores, LLC				Owner	
			Pending	Abandoned							Registered				Status	

U.S.						U.S.	U.S.		Country	
POP! (stylized / design mark)	p*p!	POPI (stylized / design			(stylized / design main)	Place & Time Every Day	Place & Time Every Day (stylized / design mark)		Mark	
09-20-21		10-16-19				06-01-22	06-01-22		File Date	
97/035,495		88/656 984		// 43/ 4/ ()	application	97/976,613	97/437,491		App. No.	
11-21-23		06-22-21							Reg. Date	
7,225,589		6 397 400							Reg. No.	
Class 24 - Fabric for textile use; cotton fabric; wool fabric; polyester fleece fabric; fabric by the yard, namely, textile fabrics for use in the manufacture of home and commercial interiors, clothing, furniture upholstery; textile fabrics for use in the manufacture of garments and apparel; Pre-cut fabrics for use in the manufacture of clothing and apparel; textile fabrics for use in making quilts; textile fabrics for home décor, namely, for window treatments, drapery linings; textile fabrics for special occasion, namely, metallic knit, matte jersey and polyester blends; interior decoration fabrics; curtain fabrics; fabrics for arts and crafts	crafts Class 20: Plaques made of plastic and wood; wall plaques made of plastic or wood; decorative wooden and plastic wall letters for spelling names and words; Picture and photograph frames; frames for art Class 21: Suncatchers	Class 21 - Candle accessories, namely, candle holders, votive candle holders, candle jars, candle rings, tea light holders, pillar plates, candle plates, taper holders; vases; containers for household use; bowls; trays for domestic purposes, non-metal baskets for household use	Class 20 - Mirrors; pillows; shower curtain rings; picture and paper photo frames; metal baskets for household purposes	Class 16 - Paper storage boxes	Class 6 - Baskets of common metal	Class 4 - Candles	Class 11 - Lamps; lamp shades; LED string lighting fixtures; lanterns; LED Candles	Class 21 - Candle accessories, namely, candle holders, votive candle holders, candle jars, candle rings, tea light holders, pillar plates, candle plates, taper holders; vases; containers for household use; bowls; trays for domestic purposes, non-metal baskets for household use	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		lo-App Stores II C				Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		Owner	
Registered	· ·	Registered				Pending	Abandoned		Status	

Country	Mark Quilter's Showcase
	2
U.S.	Quilter's Showcase (standard character / word mark)
U.S.	Stir (stylized / design mark) (no standard character / word mark)
·····	

U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country	
Tails & Noses (stylized / design mark)	Tails & Noses (standard character / word mark)	Stir (stylized / design mark) (no standard character / word mark)	Mark	
06-15-20	02-25-20	07-15-21	File Date	
90/976,655	88/982,784	90/830,713	App. No.	
04-26-22	11-09-21	12-05-23	Reg. Date	
6,714,658	6,556,254	7,237,116	Reg. No.	
Class 18: Pet clothes; pet costumes; pet toys; pet restraining devices consisting of leashes and collars Class 20: Pet bedding in the nature of beds for household pets Class 21: Pet accessories, namely, water bowls; Pet bowls; household storage containers for pet items; pet treat containers Class 27: Pet accessories, namely, pet food mats Class 28: Pet toys	Class 18 - Pet clothes; pet costumes; pet toys; pet restraining devices consisting of leashes and collars. Class 20 - Pet bedding for household pets. Class 21 - Pet accessories, namely, water bowls; Pet bowls; household storage containers for pet items; pet treat containers. Class 27 - Cooling mats for pets for non-medical purposes; Pet accessories, namely, food mats.	Class 21 - Paper cupcake baking liners; cookies cutters; frosting sleeves being pastry bags; kitchen utensils, namely, whisks, pasta forks, tongs, graters, sifters, zesters; kitchen accessories, namely, cake decorating tubes, bakeware, cupcake and cake molds, cookery molds being pasta molds for cutting, shaping, and stuffing ravioli for household purposes; rolling pins; hand-operated flour sifters for household use; wood boards for kitchen use, namely, wooden boards for shaping gnocchi; baking utensils, namely, hand-operated dough blenders; dough cutters for baked goods and pastries; dough scrapers; dough pastry wheels being pastry cutters; dough lames being pastry cutters; kitchen utensils, namely, bread brushes; graters for kitchen use; pasta serving forks; silicone molds for making candy and baked treats; kitchen tools, namely, non-electric pasta makers for household purposes, hand-operated pasta makers; hand operated pasta rollers for pressing pasta dough for domestic use; pasta drying racks; sticks for cake pops; cooking funnels; hand-operated pasta machine for rolling or flattening pasta	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Owner	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status	

U.S.	U.S.				U.S.	Ċ	U.S.	Country	
Top Notch (stylized / design mark)	Top Notch (standard character / word mark)				Top Notch (standard character / word mark)	character / word mark)	The Big Bolt (standard character / word mark)	Mark	
05-27-21	10-16-20				05-27-21	10-10-20	10-20-17	File Date	
90/738,856	90/979,057				90/738,836	70,77	87/653,550	App. No.	
04-18-23	03-21-23				04-18-2023	0/2/2	01-15-19	Reg. Date	
7,031,928	7,007,664				7,031,927	0,00,1,201	5,657,168	Reg. No.	
Class 6 - Metal storage boxes for general use; metal storage carts; metal storage carts with wheels storage carts with wheels Class 16 - Paper storage boxes; paper storage cases; photo storage boxes; photo storage cases; storage cases for arts and crafts; canvas; plastic canvas sheets; plastic canvas shapes; plastic canvas kits; mounting boards; adhesive mounting boards for finished needlepoint projects; plastic organizers; plastic organizers for sewing supplies; plastic organizers for spool threads	Class 7 - Bobbins for sewing machines Class 8 - Sewing scissors; cutting tools, namely, handheld blades in the nature of scissor blades and blades for hand-operated rotary cutters; seam rippers; tweezers; embroidery scissors Class 26 - Sewing tools, namely, sewing needles, sewing thimbles, sewing pins, pin cushions, and sewing kits	Class 21 - Storage baskets for household and domestic purposes; plastic storage containers for household use or domestic use	Class 20 - Plastic storage boxes; non-metal storage boxes for general use; plastic organizers, namely, plastic drawer organizers; drawer organizers; plastic storage carts being furniture; plastic storage carts with wheels being furniture; plastic bins; plastic bins with wooden lids; plastic lap desks; storage cases for arts and crafts made of canvas	Class 16 - Paper storage boxes; paper storage cases; photo storage boxes; photo storage containers; storage cases for arts and crafts made of paper or cardboard	Class 6 - metal storage boxes for general use; metal storage carts; metal storage carts with wheels	Class 8 - Paint knives Class 8 - Paint knives Class 16 - Paint applicators; paint brushes; tools, namely, paint applicator rollers, paint sponges, palettes for painting, and foam paint brushes; marking pens and pencils	Class 24 - Cotton, linen, flax, silk, wool, ramie, denim, nylon, rayon, polyester and flannel fabric sold in bulk at retail primarily for use in quilting, craft and sewing projects Date of first use 04-08-18 Date of first use in commerce 04-08-18 Class 2 Ecksion in the polyeon popular polyeon in the form of modern	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC				Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	JOPHIII JAMES, EKC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Owner	
Registered	Registered				Registered	ve factories	Registered	Status	

	_	_		င္န	
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.		Country	
We Got This (stylized / design mark)	Top Notch (stylized / design mark)	Top Notch (stylized / design mark)		Mark	
07-28-20	10-16-20	10-16-20		File Date	
90/077,609	90/977692	90979105		App. No.	
08/16/22	09-27-22	03-21-23		Reg. Date	
6,821,759	6,861,200	7,007,668		Reg. No.	
Class 40: Custom cutting of fabric, burlap, vinyl, textiles, calico, fleece, flannel, canvas, cotton, muslin, felt, cloth and denim; providing advice on crafting projects and sewing projects; custom framing of art, photographs, posters, memorabilia and keepsakes; sewing services; custom sewing for projects including home décor and apparel; embroidery services; custom altering of apparel; pattern cutting and seam matching; custom quilting; rental of machines for custom crafting projects in the nature of long-arm sewing machines, embroidery machines, printing machines; rental of saer engraving, cutting and marking machines; rental of long-arm quilting machines; rental of cutting machines for cutting paper, cardstock and other crafting materials in sheet form; rental of heat transfer machines for crafting; rental of sewing machines. Class 41: Educational services for adults and kids in the nature of crocheting classes, foodcrafting classes, home décor classes, crafting classes, paper crafting classes; subscription video educational services for adults and kids in the nature of arts classes and crafting classes, provided via online non-downloadable videos Class 42: Custom measuring of fabric, burlap, vinyl, textiles, calico, fleece, flannel, canvas, cotton, muslin, felt, cloth and denim; custom design of gallery wall layouts	Class 2: Fabric paints; paint markers, namely, paints in the form of markers Class 8: Paint knives Class 16: Paint applicators; paint brushes; tools, namely, paint applicator rollers, paint sponges, palettes for painting, and foam paint brushes; marking pens and pencils	Class 7 - Bobbins for sewing machines Class 8 - Sewing scissors; cutting tools, namely, handheld blades in the nature of scissor blades and blades for hand-operated rotary cutters; seam rippers Class 26 - Sewing tools, namely, sewing needles, sewing thimbles, sewing pins, pin cushions, and sewing kits	Class 20 - Plastic storage boxes; non-metal storage boxes for general use; plastic organizers, namely, plastic drawer organizers; drawer organizers; plastic storage carts being furniture; plastic storage carts with wheels being furniture; plastic bins; plastic bins with wooden lids; plastic lap desks; storage cases for arts and crafts made of canvas Class 21 - Storage baskets for household and domestic purposes; plastic storage containers for household use or domestic use	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC		Owner	
Registered	Registered	Registered		Status	

Class 16 - Printed publications, namely booklets, pamphlets, guides, articles, and manuals providing instruction and training on how to create do it yourself projects in the fields of arts and crafts, jewelry making, food crafting, floral and décor, paper crafting, sewing, knitting and crochet and quilting Class 41 - Educational services, namely, providing instruction and training on how to create do it yourself projects in the fields of arts and crafts, jewelry making, food crafting, floral and décor, paper crafting, sewing, knitting and crochet and quilting by providing, online guides, instructions, classes, workshop, and interactive lessons
Class 40 - Custom cutting of fabric, burlap, vinyl, textiles, calico, fleece, flannel, canvas, cotton, muslin, felt, cloth and denim; providing advice on crafting projects and sewing projects; custom framing of art, photographs, posters, memorabilia and keepsakes; sewing services; custom sewing for projects including home décor and apparel; embroidery services; custom altering of apparel; pattern cutting and seam-matching; custom quilting; rental of machines for custom crafting projects in the nature of long-arm sewing machines, embroidery machines, printing machines, and textile cutting machines; rental of three dimensional laser printers; rental of laser ergraving, cutting and marking machines; rental of long-arm quilting machines; rental of cutting paper, cardstock and other crafting materials in sheet form; rental of heat transfer machines for crafting; rental of sewing machines classes, knitting classes, jewelry classes, paper crafting classes, quilting classes, sewing classes, home décor classes, crafting classes, art classes; subscription video educational services for adults and kids in the nature of arts classes and crafting classes, provided via online non-downloadable videos Class 42 - Custom measuring of fabric, burlap, vinyl, textiles, calico, fleece, flannel, canvas, cotton, muslin, felt, cloth and denim; custom design of gallery wall layouts
Goods and Services (original application)
JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024

U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country	
WeaveUp (stylized / design mark)	WeaveUp (standard character / word mark)	Settle for perfect (standard character / word mark)	Phare (stylized / design mark)	Kids' Camp! (standard character / word mark)	Inspiration Direct (stylized / design mark)	Huesteria (standard character / word mark)	HUDSON43 (stylized / design mark)	HUDSON 43 (stylized / design mark)	HUDSON43 (stylized / design mark)	Fab Lab (standard character / word mark)	Fab Lab (standard character / word mark)	Fab Lab (standard character / word mark)	try Mark	
10-02-13	02-25-15	03-30-17	11-22-22	09-12-97	03-23-23	07-09-14	10-15-19		10-15-19	03-30-15	03-30-15	03-30-15	File Date	
86/080,647	86/545,168	87/391,822	97/687,480	75/355,957	97/853,570	86/332,332	88/979,755	88983076	88/981,650	86/983,468	86/983,825	86/580,962	App. No.	
05-31-16	07-04-17	11-07-17		01-05-99		08-30-16	02-02-21	11-30-21	07-20-21	01-23-18	05-29-18	11-13-18	Reg. Date	
4,969,989	5,237,353	5,328,440		2,216,110		5,032,403	6263127	6577474	6429722	5,387,351	5,481,607	5,607,368	Reg. No.	
Class 40, 42	Class 40 - Custom manufacture of textiles	Class 24	Class 9, class 35, class 42	Class 41	Class 35	Class 24	Class 4, 6, 16, 20, 21, 24, 27	Class 11, 20, 24	Class 24	Class 16, Class 24	Class 20 , Class 26, Class 28	Class 21	Goods and Services (original application)	JOANN Trademarks (registered and pending) Date of Last Update: April 1, 2024
WeaveUp Inc.	WeaveUp Inc.	WeaveUp Inc.	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	WeaveUp Inc.	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Jo-Ann Stores, LLC	Owner	
Registered [exp. 11-30-26]	Registered [exp. 1-4-28]	Registered [exp. 5-7-24]	Abandoned 1-12-24	Registered [exp. 7-5-29]	Abandoned 1-12-24	Registered [exp. 3-1-27]	Registered [exp. 8-2-27]	Registered [exp. 5-30-28]	Registered [exp. 1-20-28]	Registered [exp. 7-23-24]	Registered [exp. 11-29-24]	Registered [exp. 5-13-25]	Status	

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 05/03/2024 REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0306**

21